FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I would like to request any and all information I am entitled to under the Act relating to;

-- The Council's recent successful application for £4,000,000 funding under the Department for Business, Energy & Industrial -- Strategy's Social Housing Decarbonsitaion Fund.
-- The decarbonisation measures proposed in the bid for funding.
The proposed project is a large-scale retrofit project within the Leicester City Council region, working on City Council housing stock and three of the largest local housing providers PA Housing , Midland Heart, and Pinnacle Group. The project aims to retrofit 353 social properties primarily with external wall insulation and Internal wall insulation, (319 properties) as well as 33 Air Source Heat Pumps and 15 properties receiving Loft Insulation. The £6.9m project of which the LA has received £4m grant funding from BEIS, will help advance the Consortium's shared goals of climate mitigation through decarbonising local housing stock, improving the health and wellbeing of our residents, and contributing to a Green economic recovery from the Covid-19 pandemic, locally.


-- Their estimated carbon reduction over a given period
The Carbon reduction and savings will be available post full survey, design and completed Retrofit Assessments in accordance with project timeframe and to PAS2035 standards. This will be available in Autumn 2022.

Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

-- The carbon calculation method used to estimate the reduction

The Carbon reduction and savings will be available post full survey, design and completed Retrofit Assessments in accordance with project timeframe and to PAS2035 standards. This will be available in Autumn 2022.


Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
